मुंबई पोर्ट ट्रस्ट MUMBAI PORT TRUST

फोन/Phone: 91-22-6656 5656 फॅक्स/Fax : 91-22-2269 6953 ई-मेल : mbpt@vsnl.com



सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

पोर्ट भवन, दूसरा माला शूरजी वल्लभदास मार्ग, बॅलार्ड इस्टेट मुंबई - 400 001.

General Administration Department, Port House, 2nd floor, S.V. Marg, Ballard Estate, MUMBAI - 400 001.

PUBLIC RELATIONS CELL

PRESS RELEASE

Interaction with Port user

Shri Sanjay Bhatia, IAS, Chairman, Mumbai Port Trust held interactive session with the Port users, Contractors and suppliers on transparency in doing business with Mumbai Port Trust, on 21st November 2016. Shri Atul Fulzele, IPS, DIG, Central Bureau of Investigation was the Chief Guest for the session. Shri Fulzele has told about the preventive measures to be taken for reducing the corruption. The Chairman had addressed the gathering about 14 points of transparency plan of Mumbai Port Trust and also mentioned that he wants Mumbai Port Trust to be corruption free. Further, he has requested Port users, contractors and suppliers to approach him directly regarding any grievance about corruption in MbPT.

2. The Chairman has then mentioned about the Mobile Application (APP) regarding grievance redressal of Port Users, which Mumbai Port Trust is going to develop. An informative interactive session of questions and answers was held between Mumbai Port Trust and Port Users, Contractors & Suppliers. Shri Sanjay Bhatia, IAS, Chairman and Shri Yashodhan Wanage, IRS, Deputy Chairman, Mumbai Port Trust replied to the questions of Port users, Contractors & Suppliers.

(V.R. Joglekar) CHIEF PRO

Mumbai, dated 22nd November 2016



